
SCRATCH

CLASIFICATORIO XXXII GRAN PREMIO CYLTorneo: Día 1 de1

EL FRESNILLOCampo: Fecha: 2026-02-22

Calif.HCP :

Pos. ClubNombre

Ida/

Vuelta

Stabl.

Bruto

HCP

Juego

WHS

Exac

Si

1 EL FRESNILLO 3,9 4Samboal Martin,Luis Javier (15:16)31

2 NAVALUENGA 6,1 6Montero Hidalgo,Hugo (15:14)29

3 EL FRESNILLO 12,6 14Rodriguez   Grande,Jimena (13:14)27

4 EL FRESNILLO 6,9 7Blanco Muñoz,Juan Carlos (13:14)27

5 EL FRESNILLO 5,3 5Rodriguez Sanchez,Francisco Javier (15:12)27

6 Real Federacion 5,3 5San Juan Barrero,Carlos Enrique (15:10)25

7 LA HERRERIA 11,2 12Sanz Cembellin,Esteban (12:12)24

8 EL FRESNILLO 19,5 22Beltran   Albarran,Ana (11:11)22

9 EL FRESNILLO 13,2 14Pingarron Tirado,Fernando (11:11)22

10 LA VALMUZA 12,9 14Piera Iglesias,Javier (13:9)22

11 EL FRESNILLO 12,0 13Terceño Gonzalez,Fco. Javier (10:12)22

12 EL FRESNILLO 12,0 13Sanchez de Miguel,Jesus Ramon (13:9)22

13 EL FRESNILLO 14,3 15Resusta   Bru,Jose Maria (13:8)21

14 EL FRESNILLO 15,9 17Hernandez Hernando,Jesus Bernabe (12:8)20

15 EL FRESNILLO 12,6 14Terceño Gonzalez,Mariano (11:8)19

16 LA VALMUZA 9,2 10Piera Iglesias,Carlos (11:8)19

17 EL FRESNILLO 8,8 9Pascual de La Concepcion,Antonio (11:8)19

18 LOMAS BOSQUE 18,2 20Soriano Martinez,Evaristo (10:8)18

19 COSTA BALLENA 16,6 18Moya Garcia,Arturo (9:9)18

20 Federación Cata 13,7 15Ferrer Espasa,Antonio (10:8)18

21 EL FRESNILLO 14,3 15Rodriguez Hernandez,Angel Maria (13:5)18

22 EL FRESNILLO 11,2 12Berrocal del Caso,Segundo Alberto (11:7)18

23 EL FRESNILLO 8,3 9Abad Sanchez,Daniel (11:7)18

24 EL FRESNILLO 15,4 17Ubeda Herrero,Ana Emilia (9:8)17

25 EL FRESNILLO 13,7 15Barroso Martin,Pedro Juan (8:9)17

26 EL FRESNILLO 12,3 13Rodriguez Beltran,Miguel Angel (9:8)17

27 EL FRESNILLO 15,4 17Garcia Monteys,Rafael (7:9)16

28 EL FRESNILLO 15,8 17Hernandez Gonzalez,Francisco Javier (7:9)16

29 EL FRESNILLO 10,3 11Gonzalez de Vega Pomar,Enrique (10:6)16

30 EL FRESNILLO 22,5 25Sanchez   Alonso,Jose Ignacio (7:8)15

31 EL FRESNILLO 18,8 21Pumar Ferreiro,Carlos (8:7)15

32 EL FRESNILLO 15,2 16Galan Herranz,Mariano Fernando (8:7)15

33 EL FRESNILLO 25,4 28Alvarez-Cedron Martin,Antonio (7:6)13

34 EL FRESNILLO 23,5 27Gil Muñoz,Beatriz (4:9)13

35 EL FRESNILLO 22,8 25Valverde Bellido,Juan de La Cruz (9:4)13

36 EL FRESNILLO 20,5 23Grande Lucas,Juan Antonio (6:7)13

37 VILLA DE MADRID 20,3 22Mosquera Sopena,Fernando (9:4)13

38 EL FRESNILLO 21,9 16Lopez de Santos,Jose Maria (9:4)13

39 EL FRESNILLO 27,5 29Labrador Pozo,Jesus (5:7)12

40 RCGLAS ROZAS 21,6 24Candela Fuentes,Gorka (4:8)12

41 EL FRESNILLO 21,2 24Nuñez Soria,Raquel (6:6)12

42 VILLA DE MADRID 20,9 23Mosquera Sopena,Pablo (5:7)12

43 EL FRESNILLO 17,5 20Pindado Berlanas,M.angeles (7:5)12

44 Federación Cata 18,1 20Gracia-Lores Bartolome,Jose (8:4)12

45 EL FRESNILLO 16,4 19Gonzalez de Vega Pomar,Belen (9:3)12

46 AREVALO 15,3 17Garrido Garcia,Felix (8:4)12

47 FONTANALS 21,9 24Closa Hernandez,Miguel (9:2)11

48 EL FRESNILLO 18,8 21Gonzalez Casares,Pablo (6:5)11

49 EL FRESNILLO 16,0 17Sanchez Sanchez,Rodrigo (7:4)11

50 EL FRESNILLO 11,0 12Ramon Gonzalez,Diego (8:3)11

51 EL FRESNILLO 21,2 24Galisteo Alonso,Nuria (5:5)10
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SCRATCH

CLASIFICATORIO XXXII GRAN PREMIO CYLTorneo: Día 1 de1

EL FRESNILLOCampo: Fecha: 2026-02-22

Calif.HCP :

Pos. ClubNombre

Ida/

Vuelta

Stabl.

Bruto

HCP

Juego

WHS

Exac

Si

52 GOLFDEGOLFOS 21,4 24Caldevilla Carrillo,Cesar (6:4)10

53 EL FRESNILLO 21,0 23Rodriguez-Berzosa Cortes,Fernando (8:2)10

54 VAL DE ROIS 27,0 21de La Cerda Ibáñez,Javier (5:5)10

55 ESCORIAL 25,9 29Muñoz Herranz,Julian (4:5)9

56 Federación Cast 19,7 22Vega Rodriguez,Julio (5:4)9

57 EL FRESNILLO 27,8 29Hernandez Collado,Gonzalo (3:5)8

58 EL FRESNILLO 17,2 19Gonzalez Maroto,Luis (6:2)8

59 EL FRESNILLO 12,7 14Castro Porres,Cesar (3:5)8

60 EL FRESNILLO 34,4 29Herraez Polvorinos,Antonio (2:5)7

61 EL FRESNILLO 28,4 29Jimenez   Herraez,Borja Ignacio (4:3)7

62 EL FRESNILLO 24,8 27Campillo Diaz,Luis Miguel (5:2)7

63 OLI HINOJOSA 36,0 29Martinez Torio,Gonzalo (3:3)6

64 EL FRESNILLO 24,7 27Llanes Blanco,Manuel (3:3)6

65 ESCORIAL 19,7 22Saez Sanchez,Maria Rosa (3:3)6

66 EL FRESNILLO 19,2 21de La Matta Gomez,Francisco (4:2)6

67 EL FRESNILLO 26,8 30Varela Rodriguez,Vanesa (4:1)5

68 EL FRESNILLO 26,5 29Gonzalez Jimenez,Fernando (2:3)5

69 Escuela RFGM 36,0 29del Valle Solana,Juan (3:2)5

70 EL FRESNILLO 34,8 29Ahijado Martin-Grande,Francisco Javier (4:1)5

71 CAMPO DE TIRO 22,1 25Arellano Parro,Maria Nieves (3:2)5

72 RACE 20,6 23Romero-Rato Rodriguez,Luis (5:0)5

73 CENTRO NACIONAL 36,0 29Sanchez-Cabezudo Jorda,Cesar (2:2)4

74 Escuela RFGM 32,1 29Ortiz Reyero,Ignacio (3:1)4

75 CAMPO DE TIRO 36,0 29Dominguez del Rio,Gonzalo (3:1)4

76 EL FRESNILLO 34,7 29Saez   Rodriguez,David (1:2)3

76 Escuela RFGM 27,9 29Alvaro Pintos,Antonio (1:2)3

78 EL FRESNILLO 33,6 29Jimenez   Jimenez,Fidel (2:1)3

79 GOLF PARK 36,0 29Sabria de Cordoba,Miguel (2:0)2

80 EL FRESNILLO 30,6 30Hernandez Carmona,Josefa (0:0)0

EL FRESNILLO 28,1 29Mourelo Aparicio,Jose Fernando No Entr.

EL FRESNILLO 36,0 29Merino Méndez,David No Pres.

EL FRESNILLO 17,0 19Martin Herrero,Jesus No Pres.
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HANDICA P CABALLEROS

CLASIFICATORIO XXXII GRAN PREMIO CYLTorneo: Día 1 de1

EL FRESNILLOCampo: Fecha: 2026-02-22

Calif.HCP :

Pos. ClubNombre

Ida/

Vuelta

Stabl.

Neto

HCP

Juego

WHS

Exac

Si

1 EL FRESNILLO 15,9 17Hernandez Hernando,Jesus Bernabe (20:17)37

2 LOMAS BOSQUE 18,2 20Soriano Martinez,Evaristo (20:17)37

3 LA HERRERIA 11,2 12Sanz Cembellin,Esteban (18:18)36

4 EL FRESNILLO 13,2 14Pingarron Tirado,Fernando (18:18)36

5 LA VALMUZA 12,9 14Piera Iglesias,Javier (20:16)36

6 EL FRESNILLO 22,5 25Sanchez   Alonso,Jose Ignacio (17:19)36

7 EL FRESNILLO 3,9 4Samboal Martin,Luis Javier (17:18)35

8 NAVALUENGA 6,1 6Montero Hidalgo,Hugo (18:17)35

9 EL FRESNILLO 12,0 13Terceño Gonzalez,Fco. Javier (16:19)35

10 EL FRESNILLO 14,3 15Resusta   Bru,Jose Maria (20:15)35

11 COSTA BALLENA 16,6 18Moya Garcia,Arturo (17:18)35

12 EL FRESNILLO 18,8 21Pumar Ferreiro,Carlos (18:17)35

13 EL FRESNILLO 6,9 7Blanco Muñoz,Juan Carlos (16:18)34

14 EL FRESNILLO 12,0 13Sanchez de Miguel,Jesus Ramon (18:16)34

15 EL FRESNILLO 20,5 23Grande Lucas,Juan Antonio (17:17)34

16 EL FRESNILLO 22,8 25Valverde Bellido,Juan de La Cruz (19:15)34

17 EL FRESNILLO 25,4 28Alvarez-Cedron Martin,Antonio (18:16)34

18 EL FRESNILLO 12,6 14Terceño Gonzalez,Mariano (18:15)33

19 EL FRESNILLO 14,3 15Rodriguez Hernandez,Angel Maria (20:13)33

20 VILLA DE MADRID 20,3 22Mosquera Sopena,Fernando (20:13)33

21 EL FRESNILLO 5,3 5Rodriguez Sanchez,Francisco Javier (17:15)32

22 EL FRESNILLO 13,7 15Barroso Martin,Pedro Juan (15:17)32

23 Federación Cata 13,7 15Ferrer Espasa,Antonio (17:15)32

24 EL FRESNILLO 15,2 16Galan Herranz,Mariano Fernando (16:15)31

25 EL FRESNILLO 15,4 17Garcia Monteys,Rafael (14:17)31

26 RCGLAS ROZAS 21,6 24Candela Fuentes,Gorka (11:20)31

27 GOLFDEGOLFOS 21,4 24Caldevilla Carrillo,Cesar (16:15)31

28 Real Federacion 5,3 5San Juan Barrero,Carlos Enrique (17:13)30

29 EL FRESNILLO 15,8 17Hernandez Gonzalez,Francisco Javier (14:15)29

30 VILLA DE MADRID 20,9 23Mosquera Sopena,Pablo (14:15)29

31 FONTANALS 21,9 24Closa Hernandez,Miguel (19:10)29

32 EL FRESNILLO 24,8 27Campillo Diaz,Luis Miguel (16:13)29

33 ESCORIAL 25,9 29Muñoz Herranz,Julian (14:15)29

34 EL FRESNILLO 11,2 12Berrocal del Caso,Segundo Alberto (17:11)28

35 EL FRESNILLO 12,3 13Rodriguez Beltran,Miguel Angel (14:14)28

36 Federación Cata 18,1 20Gracia-Lores Bartolome,Jose (16:12)28

37 EL FRESNILLO 18,8 21Gonzalez Casares,Pablo (14:14)28

38 EL FRESNILLO 24,7 27Llanes Blanco,Manuel (13:15)28

39 EL FRESNILLO 8,8 9Pascual de La Concepcion,Antonio (15:12)27

40 EL FRESNILLO 21,9 16Lopez de Santos,Jose Maria (16:11)27

41 LA VALMUZA 9,2 10Piera Iglesias,Carlos (15:11)26

42 EL FRESNILLO 10,3 11Gonzalez de Vega Pomar,Enrique (15:11)26

43 EL FRESNILLO 21,0 23Rodriguez-Berzosa Cortes,Fernando (18:8)26

44 EL FRESNILLO 8,3 9Abad Sanchez,Daniel (14:11)25

45 EL FRESNILLO 16,0 17Sanchez Sanchez,Rodrigo (14:11)25

46 AREVALO 15,3 17Garrido Garcia,Felix (15:10)25

47 EL FRESNILLO 17,2 19Gonzalez Maroto,Luis (13:10)23

48 Federación Cast 19,7 22Vega Rodriguez,Julio (12:10)22

49 RACE 20,6 23Romero-Rato Rodriguez,Luis (13:8)21

50 EL FRESNILLO 11,0 12Ramon Gonzalez,Diego (13:7)20

51 EL FRESNILLO 19,2 21de La Matta Gomez,Francisco (10:10)20
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HANDICA P CABALLEROS

CLASIFICATORIO XXXII GRAN PREMIO CYLTorneo: Día 1 de1

EL FRESNILLOCampo: Fecha: 2026-02-22

Calif.HCP :

Pos. ClubNombre

Ida/

Vuelta

Stabl.

Neto

HCP

Juego

WHS

Exac

Si

52 EL FRESNILLO 12,7 14Castro Porres,Cesar (7:11)18

EL FRESNILLO 17,0 19Martin Herrero,Jesus No Pres.
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HANDICA P DAMAS

CLASIFICATORIO XXXII GRAN PREMIO CYLTorneo: Día 1 de1

EL FRESNILLOCampo: Fecha: 2026-02-22

Calif.HCP :

Pos. ClubNombre

Ida/

Vuelta

Stabl.

Neto

HCP

Juego

WHS

Exac

Si

1 EL FRESNILLO 12,6 14Rodriguez   Grande,Jimena (20:21)41

2 EL FRESNILLO 19,5 22Beltran   Albarran,Ana (20:21)41

3 EL FRESNILLO 23,5 27Gil Muñoz,Beatriz (14:21)35

4 EL FRESNILLO 21,2 24Nuñez Soria,Raquel (16:17)33

5 EL FRESNILLO 15,4 17Ubeda Herrero,Ana Emilia (17:15)32

6 EL FRESNILLO 21,2 24Galisteo Alonso,Nuria (15:14)29

7 EL FRESNILLO 17,5 20Pindado Berlanas,M.angeles (16:12)28

8 EL FRESNILLO 16,4 19Gonzalez de Vega Pomar,Belen (17:9)26

9 ESCORIAL 19,7 22Saez Sanchez,Maria Rosa (10:13)23

10 CAMPO DE TIRO 22,1 25Arellano Parro,Maria Nieves (13:9)22
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HANDICA P ESPECIAL PROMOCION

CLASIFICATORIO XXXII GRAN PREMIO CYLTorneo: Día 1 de1

EL FRESNILLOCampo: Fecha: 2026-02-22

Calif.HCP :

Pos. ClubNombre

Ida/

Vuelta

Stabl.

Neto

HCP

Juego

WHS

Exac

Si

1 EL FRESNILLO 27,5 29Labrador Pozo,Jesus (17:18)35

2 EL FRESNILLO 27,8 29Hernandez Collado,Gonzalo (15:17)32

3 EL FRESNILLO 28,4 29Jimenez   Herraez,Borja Ignacio (17:15)32

4 EL FRESNILLO 34,4 29Herraez Polvorinos,Antonio (12:15)27

5 VAL DE ROIS 27,0 21de La Cerda Ibáñez,Javier (13:13)26

6 Escuela RFGM 36,0 29del Valle Solana,Juan (15:11)26

7 EL FRESNILLO 26,8 30Varela Rodriguez,Vanesa (14:12)26

8 EL FRESNILLO 33,6 29Jimenez   Jimenez,Fidel (14:10)24

9 EL FRESNILLO 34,8 29Ahijado Martin-Grande,Francisco Javier (13:10)23

10 OLI HINOJOSA 36,0 29Martinez Torio,Gonzalo (9:13)22

11 EL FRESNILLO 26,5 29Gonzalez Jimenez,Fernando (12:9)21

12 Escuela RFGM 32,1 29Ortiz Reyero,Ignacio (14:7)21

13 Escuela RFGM 27,9 29Alvaro Pintos,Antonio (8:12)20

14 CENTRO NACIONAL 36,0 29Sanchez-Cabezudo Jorda,Cesar (10:9)19

15 CAMPO DE TIRO 36,0 29Dominguez del Rio,Gonzalo (12:6)18

16 EL FRESNILLO 34,7 29Saez   Rodriguez,David (9:7)16

17 EL FRESNILLO 30,6 30Hernandez Carmona,Josefa (8:5)13

18 GOLF PARK 36,0 29Sabria de Cordoba,Miguel (7:5)12

EL FRESNILLO 28,1 29Mourelo Aparicio,Jose Fernando No Entr.

EL FRESNILLO 36,0 29Merino Méndez,David No Pres.
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